## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

LORD, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby constitute and appoint RALPH H. LEE, of Minneapolis, Minnesota, to act, without compensation, as Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Minnesota, and to appear for and in behalf of the said State, before the Federal Communications Commission, Washington, D.C., and any Court, state or federal, having jurisdiction in the matter of:

In re Application of

City of New York MUNICIPAL BROADCASTING SYSTEM (WNYC) New York, N. Y.

For Special Service Authorization to operate additional hours from 6:00 A.M. (EST) to sunrise New York City and from sunset Minneapolis, Minnesota, to 10:00 P.M. (EST).

In re Petition of

MIDWEST RADIO-TELEVISION, INC. (WCCO) Minneapolis, Minnesota

To cancel SSA and deny or withhold action on application for extension of SSA without hearing; and, in any event, to hold any hearing on limited, non-comparative issues.

Docket No. 11227 File No. BSSA-266

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this /8 th day of July, 1955.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

I, RALPH H. LEE, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

RALPH H. LEE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /// day of July, 1955.

Helen M. Lerschen, Notery Public Hennepin County, Minnesota. My commission expires June 7, 1962

(SEAL)

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DIPARTMENT OF STATE
THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF STATE
THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF STATE
OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA
DIPARTMENT OF STATE
DIPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA
DIPARTMEN

Secretary of State

#12.607

STATE OF MENNESONA PLEASURENT OF STATE THE RESULT

January C. Assertant Secretary of State